mended by

RESOLUTION

No. 305

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

That whereas a contract has been prepared by and between the City of Kirkland and the Lake Washington Shipyards, providing for the disposal of sewerage from the Lake Washington Shipyards through the sewer system belonging to the City of Kirkland, and

WHEREAS, said contract provides that it shall be effective from the 1st day of June, 1943, to the first day of June, 1945, and

WHEREAS, under said contract the Lake Washington Shipyards is to pay to the City of Kirkland the sum of One Thousand Seventy Five Dollars (\$1,075.00) each month during the life time of said contract, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of said contract the City of Kirkland is to furnish sewer disposal facilities to the Lake Washington Shipyards, and

WHEREAS, it appears that said contract is in the best interests of the City of Kirkland,

NOW, THEREFORE, Harry M. Everett, as Mayor in and for the City of Kirkland, and C. F. Trent as Clerk in and for the City of Kirkland, are hereby directed and authorized and empowered for and on behalf of the City of Kirkland to execute said contract with the Lake Washington Shipyards.

Dated and passed this 17th day of May, 1943.

Jary M Everel

Attest:

O.J. Jrenx